mortgage revenue bonds for single family housing; and 

WHEREAS, in accordance with Resolution No. 2025-06, adopted by the Authority on 

October 22, 2025, the Authority desires to issue single family mortgage revenue bonds, in one 
or more series, in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed Seventy-Five Million and 00/100 
Dollars ($75,000,000) (the "Bonds"), which constitutes a plan of financing (the "Plan of 
Financing") within the meaning of Section 147(f)(2)(C) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as 
amended (the "Code"); and  

WHEREAS, the Bonds are to be issued to make available funds to (i) refund certain

[...]

Only for purposes of compliance with Section 147(f) of the Code, 
the Board hereby approves the Plan of Financing, the notice of public hearing, the public 
hearing, and the issuance by the Authority of the Bonds in an aggregate principal amount not to 
exceed Seventy-Five Million and 00/100 Dollars ($75,000,000) pursuant thereto for the 
purposes stated herein.  The Board’s approval of the Plan of Financing and the issuance of the 
Bonds by the Authority shall not be construed to obligate Brevard County, Florida, to incur any 
liability, pecuniary or otherwise, in connection with the issuance of the Bonds or the Plan of